

## Samuel Staten, Sr. Charitable Trust Organized Labor...Making A Difference In Our Community! formerly the Laborers' District Council Charity Fund 506 Corporate Drive West Langhorne, PA 19047

## Langhorne, PA 19047 office: (267) 757-0726 fax: (267) 757-0725 www.StatenCharitableTrust.org

## MEDIA ADVISORY FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

November 17, 2011

Contact: Dana Brady, Blackman Brady Communications, 267-757-0726, <u>DanaBradyPR@aol.com</u>

## SAMUEL STATEN, SR. CHARITABLE TRUST TO DONATE 20K TO JENKINTOWN DAY NURSERY

The Samuel Staten, Sr. Charitable Trust, a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization, will donate \$20,000 to Jenkintown Day Nursery, a 501 (c)(3) nonprofit organization dedicated to quality affordable early childhood education and care for families in need, to be used for tuition assistance. The check will be presented during Jenkintown Day Nursery's Thanksgiving Luncheon, giving the children, faculty, staff and board members something to truly be thankful for.

- WHO: Samuel Staten, Sr., Founder, Samuel Staten, Sr. Charitable Trust Retired Business Manager, Laborers' Local 332 Retired Business Manager, Laborers' District Council Samuel Staten, Jr., Business Manager, Laborers' Local 332 Recording Secretary, Laborers' District Council Jenkintown Day Nursery Board of Directors WHAT: Check Presentation Samuel Staten, Sr. will present the Jenkintown Day Nursery Board of Directors with a \$20,000 donation to be used for their tuition assistance program at their Thanksgiving Luncheon. The young students will be in attendance. Photo and interview opportunities will be available. WHEN: Wednesday, November 23, 2011 at 12 pm.
- WHERE: Jenkintown Day Nursery Hilltop & Baeder Roads Jenkintown, PA 19046

The mission of The Samuel Staten, Sr. Charitable Trust (formerly Laborer's District Council Charity Fund), a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization, is to provide a variety of services to the needy and otherwise underserved community members throughout the five county area of Philadelphia. The Samuel Staten, Sr. Charitable Trust was known as The Laborer's District Council Charity Fund until 2011. The name of the charity was changed to honor Samuel Staten, Sr., the man who founded the LDC Charity Fund through a purely unselfish act of charity during his time as Business Manager of Laborers' Local 332 in addition to Secretary Treasurer of the Laborers' District Council and Laborers' Local 332, Samuel Staten, Sr. continues to work with the charity's Board of Directors to raise funds to assist a wide range of charitable organizations that provide a variety of services to the needy and otherwise underserved community members throughout the five county area of Philadelphia. The Samuel Staten, Sr. Charitable Trust believes in the principles that unionism was founded on: a fair day's pay for a fair day's work, and worker's rights based on management and union cooperation and the advancement of member education.

For more information contact Dana A. Brady at 267-757-0726 or DanaBradyPR@aol.com.

###